
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4985
ANSWERED ON:23.04.2015
FUNDS TO MADHYA PRADESH
Mishra Shri Anoop;Pathak Smt. Riti;Untwal Shri Manhor

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received proposals from State Government of Madhya Pradesh for upgradation/main-
tenance/development of National Highways in the State during the last three years;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the proposals approved and pending; and

(c) the funds allocated for the same during the last three years?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a) Yes Madam.

(b) All the proposals received in the Ministry during last three years have been approved as detailed below:

S.No. Financial Year Proposals approved
          Nos. Amount
    (Rs.in Crore)

1. 2012-13  14 237.72
2. 2013-14  16 332.34
3. 2014-15  11 225.80

(c) Funds allocated during last three years are as under:

S. Year NH(O)  M&R
No. (Rs.in Crore) (Rs.in Crore)

1. 2012-13 133.78#  64.26
2. 2013-14 171.11#  61.37
3. 2014-15 175.02#  41.18

# This does not include work being done by NHAI and MPRDCL.
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